3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED socaars | KH | LG
TERMINATOR REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED AT | ECR-TT-00T734 EB2ie | RS | LY
B ECR-17-015835 260CT2017 |MEH | TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-3 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799~ 2063440- 1
22666101 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ 1 - 8-2266610-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613026 ) 8 22666104 ) - - N e 2119083-1 |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-3 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ : : S I A A { ;l?iggg? ;EE;AN%SXLHEéEb ZEQEMBT$ b6 géig
2266610-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266610-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 5531201 1AIR FEED WODULE 538
e ; T SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685-3 5-18022-5 21196531 - - N I T E T R N 1901094-3  |SPACER. FLEDER 798
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-3 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 B 21045-3 RING, RETAIN. EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |177
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - N 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
cebbetunt : NONZCRIMPRELGRT ADIUSTH /N LaTch PLATE : : : : : : : ~ | REF [REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2266610-7 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : : : : : S I U U U B O c40638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
7-2266610-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - : : :
- - - -] 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [36
APPLICATOR DATA - | - [REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
CRIMP ST7F TYPE - 1 1 - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE 11 60 mm [ 0637 = -] 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
INSUL |1 .68 mm [ 0661 F - | 45T |A5T7|457|457 457 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 129
-] 5018030-2  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 128
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) : : :
408-10389 Lo 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 127
-] 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1261
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 1 [-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
TERMINAL NAME: CAT EAR TERMINAL - - |REF|REF| - - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S O B c5238-1  |INSRRT, COUPLING 101
2 54-3.18 mm [.100- 125 IN] 1 12-1.57 mm [.044-.062 IN] - ; ; ; ; ; éwiiiﬁjjf ggéDEéKERSETCigRI; R TER— Ei%
- - 0 .
ATS-638887100 Rev C : : ’ / ’
XEEMM%ION o B T T 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECIFICATION . - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 327
-] 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S L N B c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 6/
1949166-1 08-50-0031 1949166-6 08-56-0120 - ? ? ? ? 7 216380718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1949166-2 08-50-0030 1949166-7 97-00-0450 T 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1949166-3 08-50-0135 1949166-8 08-52-0150 gfg -3 -] 3] 3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
1949166-4 08-55-0110 1949166-9 08-65-0150 AN - lele2]27]72 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
1949166-5 08-55-0112 1-1949166-0 97-00-0225 - 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AN IR 1338685-3 |PAWL, FEED 56
- - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- : -] 2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
WIRE )| CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT _ /o AN [ 2212 2] 2| 2166083-9 [SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 45
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] = VI REFERENCE SETTING . - -
*WARNT NG | Pl 2119370-1  |[RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 | 0.82+/-0.025 [.032+/-.001] 5.4 ON TINSTALl ATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO -] 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 43
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 0. 77+/-0.025 [.030+/- 0011 6.0 ’ ' - | | | | | 27079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
26 AWG OR 0. 12mm2 | 0. 714/-0 030 [.028+/- 0017 6.6 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS
R 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
28 AWG OR 0.08mm2 | 0.69+/-0.025 [.027+/-.001] 6.9 DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING I 5119957- 1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
30 AWG OR 0.0ommZ [0 .65+/-0.015 [.025+/-.001] 1.4 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T T T T T ] 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
(] N - 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE | 37
N - 222 2] 2 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 36
TECOMMENDED S PARE PARTS A‘L POSITION, ITEM 56 FEED PAWL, IN THE TRANSITIONAL OPENING NN . cl1509¢c-1 |OOLT, AD.JUS IMENT e
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES L1GHTLY SETWEEN THE FRONT OF THE WIRE BARREL AND TERMINAL BODY. ~ e e jefe]oe c079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A -] 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 61. - 1 | | | | 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | 2-1901086-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT — e e jefe]oe 2ce8l-i SPRING, COMPRESSION e
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266610-4 - - )
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266610-4 N B 07 690754-0 |DRAG, SPECIAL 2o
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266610-5 o B R R B R R 1-1320928-0 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266610-6 R 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L N L A O 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, M4 x 8.0 2
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. Y A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, A T T N 121633782-6 |FENCE 126 7 :
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. _ -] W W W W 0119830-8 |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE [ —
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 37. — ot oo o) 211995722 | APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N 1633579-6  |BLADE, SLUG 10
N L] -] 8§-21084-0  [O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 12572 N I I I I I 8031502 |PLATE REAR SHEAR 5
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N I - - - :
! ¢119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1290 BN 1633481-8 |ANVIL, SPECIAL, COMBINATION 8
/B\ MAGNET, I1TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S IR A I (N B 1803¢09-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 S A T 5-240641-9 | SPACER 7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - - 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1243 - - - - - - ] 5
e 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247
-] 4-240641-9 |SPACER 5
Zﬁ\kfggyﬁciggg%WASEgﬁifﬁggEsEggnyEWﬁfkgggYsEggjﬁgTwS§P WEENBJHE S L N I A l-2cc79-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 B T 1-238009-0 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - -] - 2119758-1  |[RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 NEEEEEEEEEEE 716339628 |CRIMPER . INSULATION T PREMIUM 3
A'&.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S L N 21190824 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT _|244 S L T O O O O 455888 | SPACER, CRLHPER f
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. S AL O R O IR O 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3 N 1] 8-1633738-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
) e A R A ITEM
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, o))l PART NO DESCRIPTION NO S A N I PART NO DESCRIPTTON I&EM
R E MO\/ E I T EM 1 3 AN D ATTACH TO T H E LOCAT I ON ON T H E B AC K S I DE THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN W7JANZOW5
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TR TR RAERS )  STAKEN CC)Diyiég TE Conmnectivity
INFORMATION. ey I TJANZ2OTS a— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD TTJANZO TS | NAME
z/\: WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR m T ELBIN Ocean Side feed
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR'S MAXIMUM /XTL /x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>?J npe # roneT e Applicator
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {ig{:::}gﬁi : S .
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Zﬁ\XCUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) TR aTEY EEEE A1l 00779 (©=2266610 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

LG ™ ) S —

st

SLRVO
LATCH PLATE

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

oG -4
REF | REF

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

=
l;I—L
CAM POSTITIONS T s

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL BODY

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

o DW}Q» STAKEM ITJANZOTS > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’ BATLEY e HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 1 TJANZO TS [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE . ]
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e enl e (Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES TSR A (| 00178 [G=2266610
AIR FEED : : ] -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE D SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P <}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev \S \Qﬁqs
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE ST 5D
SACTFIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART S
TERMINATOR e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-3 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- |
2-2266610-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266610-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART’ APPLI(}ATOR 21{31326,} _ 8,2266%310,4 _ _ _ - - - 1 2119580’1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY :2;39
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-3 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 ] ] i : L ;??;?jg; ?ig EEETTS%k§ION _g?i
2-2266610-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266610-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - T 00903 TSPAcR FEEDeR T
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 ) 8-2c66610-4 ) ) - I 210453 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685-3 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - -
S ere1n e . SN CRIME B eeT oAb ueT SERVO R 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685-3 5-18022-5 21196417 2119799~ 2063440~ = I REF IREFIREFIREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2-2266610-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - A T 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
7-2266610-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - ] ] ] l R 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- -7 -] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, ALR FEED 1151
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 1 1 2119798-7 DETENT PIN 1145
e e ot - 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TRE T8 T - - - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TSIEERE 22 S - - 2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
' ' - 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
APPLICAZ%;%B%;gUCTIONS an B 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- -7 -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- -7 -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - TF - - STE NOTE 4 TWEMORY CHIP. PROGRANMED 1735
TERMINAL NAME: CAT EAR TERMINAL - N 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1" [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE i I N A I A 2211068-1 |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 1130
2. 5 44,3 .1 8 mm [ _1 O O _ _w 2 5 I N ] 1 _1 2 ,1 ) 5‘7 mm [ _0144 - 0(32 I N ] - 4’5 7 4’5 7 4’5 7 4’5 7 2 O 3 O 7 5 8 - 3 TrkJB I N(3, F)C)L Y U R E Trk{A N E ) W 22 g
- B 5018030-2 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 1128
TERMINAL ATS-638887100 Rev C : : : :
1opl 1catonEH - v P ] ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1121
SPECIFICATION - B 986220-3 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1126
- 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
TERMINALS APPLIED - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGFR ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL R 23238- | INSERT, COUPLING 1101
1949166- | 08-50-003] 1949166-6 08-56-0120 B 2-690487-8 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 196
1949166-7 08-50-0030 1949166-7 97-00-0450 -2l 22 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
1949166-3 08-50-0135 1949166-8 08-52-0150 - | | | | 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
1949166-4 08-55-0110 1949166-9 08-65-0150 _ | | | | 1-455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
1949166-5 08-55-0112 1-1949166-0 97-00-0225 - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
P 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N -3 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 6?2
: -2l 22 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
WIRE t _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT  /o\ A — : : — ’
SIZE F=0 o T INCH ] I *WARNING N BT T L e 22
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 |0.82+/-0.025 [.032+/-.001] 5.4 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO N R B IR I 00 SRR R G
;2 ﬁ“g gg 2 fgmmg 0.77+/-0.025 [.030+/-.001] 6.0 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
e OR()O8??2 g‘ggiig‘ggg E‘ggjij‘gglj 2‘2 SeLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING RNEEEERRERRE 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 45
0 MG OR 0 05mm2 10 65+ 0 015 T 07557 001 . WIll CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO|l ING . - 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 43
- 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
T - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
L] - 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
P 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 36
fo RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS z/\x -2l 22 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
POSITION, ITEM 56 FEED PAWL, IN THE TRANSITIONAL OPENING - -
A GREASF BEARING SURFACES L IGHTLY BETWEEN THE FRONT OF THE WIRE BARREL AND TERMINAL BODY. | ! ! ! c161328- 1 AEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG SYa
- 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A‘L APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 61. B 2-1901086-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDF 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T TS 555817 SPRING . COMPRESSION >
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
JECHANICAL FEED WITH SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8226661 R R -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-226661 N N S IR O 1-1320928-0 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2726661 - 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE § | ! ! ! c168083-2 SCR, SHT AD CAP, Rofls, M4 X 8.0 c |
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 4 4 4 4 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Lﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 S A S A cl19555-4 SIRIFPER, oIDE PEED =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, | S L T U O c119830-8 |HOLDER, SLUG BLADE I
- ol 2T 272 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269 R 1633579-6 |BLADE, SLUG 10
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. B 1-1633782-6 |FENCE 1267 B 1803150-2 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORTENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM,F%CIFM:STYLE_ZBW | R 1633481-8  |ANVIL, SPECIAL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - 1 - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 | | | 5-240641-9 |SPACER |
zfl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - B 1607c>9-1  |OURING, TLANGED jeds - ——— - : g
e ot S IS R P B 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION _2116 - 4-240641-9 |SPACER 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNALIL, INSULATLON ADJUSTMENT 244 R 1-238009-0 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁ: e e A ToRACE oeaTion Rrrrn to iueTeucTion nri- B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 | R 7-1633962-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
O T IO ORI T TN N - LT 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 - 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
A - > | - | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 | R 8-1633738-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK S1DE -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o -77|-217|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OF TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
INFORMATION | R PR R e R AT ot TTIANZDTS C:)iyrié; TE Connectivity
CH(? BAILEY 1TJANZ2O1S C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY D IMENS TONS: OTHERMISE SPECIEIED:  [APVD TTJAN2015 |NAuE
T. FLBIN Ocean Side Feed
. CACTFIC VERSION =T s
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) S AGLES e A 1| 00779 [@o2266610 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

SERVO

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

RO O
=
[

‘;J_L

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

=

—= = 3.3+0.5

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL BODY

I TJANZ2OTS

EER) 1ZaTIoN DW%» STAKEM @TE TE Connectivity
H I1TJANZ2OTS [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS G. BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: TTJANZOTS | NAM

@
O Sy, G

mm :z;ggﬁy Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opc hpplicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ : I —
AAAAAA +- N
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2266610
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




